OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1594 OVER S ng-23-1998 Trademark Office 1-31-92 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) cord the attached original documents thereof. To the Honorable Commis 100838723 __ name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies Name: San Antonio Spurs, L.L.C. J. Scott Rose Internal Address: Street Address: 100 Montana Street □ Association ☑ Individual(s) ZIP: <u>78203</u> ☐ Limited Partnership City: San Antonio State: TX ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other __ □ Individual(s) citizenship _____ □ Association ___ General Partnership ____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No ☐ Limited Partnership _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Corporation-State **⊠**Assignment □ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other <u>Texas Limited Liability Company</u> Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a_domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No ocution Date: August 28, 1998 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) ☐ Yes☐ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registrat A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/449,181 Additional numbers attached? □Yes ☑ No 09-08-1998 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #40 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applica involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Molly Buck Richard Internal Address: Strasburger & Price, L.L.P. \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-4547 Street Address: 901 Main Street, Suite 4300 State: TX ZIP: 75202 City: Dallas (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the figregoing information is true and correct and attached copy is a true copy of the original document. September 4, 1998 Molly Buck Richard Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4-

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 1790 FRAME: 0376

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, J. SCOTT ROSE, an individual and United States citizen whose address is 1800 Frost Bank Tower, 100 West Houston Street, San Antonio, Texas 78205 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the following mark for which application has been made to register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Serial No. 75/449181

ICEMEN

WHEREAS, SAN ANTONIO SPURS, L.L.C., a Texas limited liability company, whose address is 100 Montana Street, San Antonio, Texas 78203 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is the successor to the business of Assignor to which the mark pertains and is desirous of acquiring Assignor's rights in such mark, including the registration therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to such trademark, and the above referenced application for registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

Signed this 28 day of August, 1998.

THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF DALLAS

BEFORE ME, on this day personally appeared J. Scott Rose, known to me to be the person signing below and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 28 day of Wiggest, 1998.

State of Texas

HAURA ANNUE DAVIS
HOLINY PUBLIC, Circle of Texts Printed Name: LAUAA HUNE DAVIS
My Cornell, Exp. 92/15/02 My Commission Expires: D/1572002

RECORDED: 09/09/1998

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1790 FRAME: 0377